KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>11 a.</u>

MEETING OF March 27, 2024

ITEM TITLE:

PUBLIC HEARING - POLICY

REVIEWED BY:

Motion to approve revisions to BP 3291 Revenue- Grant Application, in first reading [X] Policy Committee

SUBMITTED BY: School Board Policy Committee

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent, 907 247 2109

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The School Board Policy Committee is proposing approval of revisions to Board Policy 3291.

ISSUE/BACKGROUND:

Board Bylaw 9300 states that "The formulation and adoption of written Board policies shall constitute the basic method by which the Board shall govern the school district." Board Policy 0500 and Board Bylaw 9311 both address the ongoing review of district policies and programs by the School Board. The proposed revisions are in line with AASB suggested policy updates.

ATTACHMENTS:

• BP 3291 (with revisions)

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve revisions to Board Policy 3291 Revenue- Grant Application, in first reading."

Business and Non Instructional Operations

BP 3291

Revenue - Grant Application

The Superintendent, principals, administrators, and other interested parties are encouraged to seek

appropriate grant funds. Grants must improve or facilitate public school instruction, administration,

programs, or other school district functions.

All grant applications must be reviewed by the Superintendent, or their designee, for approval before being

submitted to the grantor.

All grant applications exceeding \$5,000 s50,000 must be submitted to the School Board prior to their

submission to the grantor agency. If the grant application form is received and is due back to the grantor

before it can be reasonably submitted to the School Board, the Superintendent, or their designee, may sign

the grant with the words, "pending Board approval."

The Superintendent or Superintendent's their designee shall be the authorized representative or administrator

on all grant applications.

KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Adoption date: 10/13/99